

83-20-CHA

State Vs. Jaspreet Singh.

Present: Sh. Awalnoor Singh, Adv. APP for the State.
Accused Jaspreet Singh absent.

File is received by way of transfer. It be registered. Proclamation of accused not received back. Fresh Proclamation of accused be issued for 04.08.2025. Serving official is directed to affix the proclamation or on before 03.07.2025 and will remain present in the court on 03.07.2025. Presence of accused be awaited for 04.08.2025.

Date of Order: 02.06.2025

Dolly

(Dr Harsimrandeep Kaur)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
UID NO . PB-0593.